# S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai Affiliated to University Of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade ISO 9001:2015 Certified

# Permission Letter - Marker's Ghat

28th December, 2018

To

The Principal,

S. M. Shetty College,

Powai.

The NSS Unit of S. M. Shetty College is organizing a Marker's Ghat on 4th January, 2019. So kindly allow the students to be present in the session.

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai - 400 0₹6.
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.in

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076,
Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai
Affiliated to University Of Mumbai
NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade
ISO 9001:2015 Certified

## Notice - Marker's Ghat

3<sup>rd</sup> January, 2019

The NSS unit of S M Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai collaborated with DLLE in association with IIT Bombay Conducted a session called 'Makers Ghat' to inspire youngster's from our college to make their ideas come true. So kindly all the volunteers attended these webinars to make your ideas come real.

/

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S M Shatty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies

Powai, Mumbai - 400 0₹6. Tel. 022 - 6132 7352 Email : college@smshettyinstitute.in PRINCIPAL

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai Affiliated to University Of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade ISO 9001:2015 Certified

## Objective & Report-Marker's Ghat

**Objective-** To inspire youngsters to make their ideas real come. To encouraged young minds towards innovation

**Reports-** The NSS unit of Bunt's Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai collaborated with DLLE in association with IIT Bombay conducted a session called Maker's Ghat to inspire youngster's from our college to make their ideas come real. Around 50 volunteers attended this session. The resource person from IIT Bombay addressed the students about the new initiative taken by them. Total Volunteers participated 46.

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai - 400 076.
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.in

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076,
Tel. 022-6132 7352

## S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai Affiliated to University Of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade ISO 9001:2015 Certified

## Attendance - Marker's Ghat

1. Poojari Ppoja	24.Haldive Dipesh	
2. Rohit Bhagwan	25. Joshi Siddharth	
3. Rohit Harish	26.Ghag Rakshanda	
4. Ketan Arv Ind	27.Gowda Deepa	
5. Vinit Rajaram	28.Gurjarakshay	
6. Harpreet Saini	29.Jaggi Shivam	
7. Salvi Kailash	30.Jain Rinku	
8. Sawant Priyanka	31.Jain Sejal	
9. Shakih Anam	32.Jain Bhavik	
10.Shetty Shraddha	33.Jain Harsh	
11.Shetty Richa	34. John Surendra	
12.Singh Karamjeet	35.Kamble Sayali	
13. Wagh Sachin	36.Prachi Kanojiya	
14.Amin Prateek	37. Farheen Khan	
15.Bhakre Rashmi	38.Manjeri Raksha	
16.Bhandari Pushaan	39.Moolya Nitin	
17.Bhanushali Ritu	40.Nair Abhijith	
18. Chandan Jyoti	41.Nawar Nishant	
19.Chinde Sukhasagar	42. Nevele Vishal	
20.Fernandes Lareina	43.Panchal Priyanka	
21.Gaikhwad Bhagyesh	44.Dipesh Patel	
22.Gawande Nitin	45.Nilofer Patel	
23.Gund Shardha	46.Patil Akash	

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai - 400 0₹6.
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.in

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Stud

of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

## S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai **Affiliated to University Of Mumbai** NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **ISO 9001:2015 Certified**

## **Action Taken Report- Marker's Ghat**

Date	Feedback Received	Suggestions Provided
04/01/2019	Feedback received on all the parameters was highly positive and encouraging.  Suggestions were received regarding conducting more such events in the future for students.	A lot of request came for more such events should be conducted which discuss about innovative ideas & inspires youth generation

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai - 400 076.

Tel. 022 - 6132 7352

Email::college@smshettyinstitute.in

PRINCIPAL Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352